Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102507864 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 7-8-03 Name: Lister-Petter Technology Limited Lister-Petter Limited Internal Address: The Priory, Long Street Individual(s) Association Street Address: Dursley, Gloucestershire General Partnership Limited Partnership City: United Kingdom State: Zip: GL11 4HR Corporation-State Other Company of the U.K. Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Company of the U.K. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Yes No Other\_ Execution Date: 05/10/2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Bruce Haraguchi 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55 E. Monroe, Suite 4200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 19-1351 City: Chicago State: IL 60603-5803 07/24/2003 **V0000162 1097210** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 01 FC:852 40.00 DP Bruce Haraguchi Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07-08-2003



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 49390

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 12th June 2003

RECORDED: 07/08/2003

JANIA COSH

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0029